SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 405 by Senator Price

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 14, following "Subparagraph" and before ", the owner" change "(A)(2)(a)
- 3 of this Section" to "(a) of this Paragraph"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 21, following "Subparagraph" and before "a certified" change "(A)(2)(a)
- 6 of this Section" to "(a) of this Paragraph"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 29, following "Paragraph" and before "resolution" change "(A)(2) of this
- 9 Section, said" to "(2) of this Subsection, the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 6, following "granted" and before "." change "herein" to "in this Section"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 8, following "Paragraph" and before ", a notice" change "(A)(2) of this
- 14 <u>Section</u>" to "(2) of this Subsection"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 25, following "acquire" and before "fail" change "hereunder" to
- 17 "pursuant to this Section"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 28, at the beginning of the line and before "shall cease" change "hereunder"
- 20 to "described in this Section"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 29, following "forth" and before "." change "herein" to "in this Section"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 4, following "Paragraph" and before ", the" change "(E)(1) of this Section"
- 25 to "(1) of this Subsection"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 19, following "(c)" and before ", and the" insert "of this Section"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 6, line 6, following "provided" and before "to the" change "herein" to "in this
- 30 **Section**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 6, line 29, following "the" and before "affidavit" delete "said"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 7, line 1, following "have" and before "affidavit" change "said" to "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 7, line 3, following "through (4)" and before ", and the" insert "of this Section"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 7, line 4, following "Subsection F" insert "of this Section"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 7, following "described" and before ", or containing" change "herein" to
- 11 "in this Section"